
2025 Ursuline College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-30   Conf: 7-17   Home: 4-8   Away: 3-13   Neutral: 3-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (237), Opp (244)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Mohr (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (23), Totals (23), Dalton (12), Mohr (11), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Searles 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (154-167),
Dalton (44-46), Wack (34-36), Mohr (33-37), Searles (31-36), Ciereszewski (5-5), Vaillancourt (4-4), Bowles (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Barton, Casey .398 40-40 128 25 51 5 6 1 18 71 .555 8 6 13 0 .458 0 1 1-2 64 2 3 .957
28 Earl, Holly .357 40-40 129 6 46 6 0 0 21 52 .403 5 1 6 2 .385 0 1 1-2 21 107 11 .921
24 Vallejo, Evelyn .287 40-39 108 9 31 6 1 0 17 39 .361 5 2 19 0 .330 0 5 1-1 44 3 5 .904
22 Bogden, Bridget .276 37-37 87 19 24 2 0 1 11 29 .333 9 1 21 0 .347 1 3 6-6 33 14 4 .922
23 Ramirez, Ivanney .265 35-33 98 13 26 3 0 0 4 29 .296 5 0 16 0 .301 0 3 3-5 58 55 8 .934
18 Earl, Heidi .202 40-40 109 11 22 7 1 0 9 31 .284 4 1 8 0 .237 0 5 3-3 62 85 17 .896
5 Mohr, Spenser .192 31-29 78 3 15 3 0 0 5 18 .231 9 3 13 0 .300 0 1 0-0 75 12 0 1.000
6 Brant-Badillo, Nicole .187 32-25 75 10 14 6 0 0 5 20 .267 3 3 17 0 .247 0 1 1-2 15 0 1 .938
3 Mydlarz, Taylor .333 14-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 2 0 0 0 .600 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
4 Bowles, Bri .235 16-7 17 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .294 2 0 4 0 .316 0 1 0-0 36 1 3 .925
21 Dalton, Christina .233 29-27 73 7 17 5 0 0 7 22 .301 9 0 15 0 .317 0 0 0-0 82 10 0 1.000
20 Mazzocca, Kaitlyn .214 11-9 28 2 6 0 0 0 1 6 .214 0 0 4 0 .214 0 0 0-0 72 1 0 1.000
19 Saltenis, Angeleah .174 12-6 23 0 4 0 0 0 1 4 .174 1 0 3 0 .208 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
12 Seay, Jaden .167 26-26 66 3 11 0 0 0 5 11 .167 5 0 11 2 .225 0 0 0-0 180 9 5 .974
7 Vallejo, Jaqi .091 10-2 11 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .091 2 0 6 0 .231 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Mclean, Ashlee .000 17-2 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-2 5 0 1 .833
Totals .263 40-40 1037 120 273 44 8 2 107 339 .327 69 17 158 4 .319 1 21 19-25 759 341 60 .948
Opponents .339 40-40 1137 266 385 78 14 18 239 545 .479 107 16 128 2 .401 7 17 77-84 782 335 32 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
63 Searles, Macy 4.21 5-10 23 13 10 0-0 0 111.1 156 92 67 28 53 32 7 5 .319 12 6 0 3 8
16 Wack, Kathleen 5.93 3-12 23 19 7 2-0 0 102.2 142 98 87 50 63 26 4 6 .325 24 6 0 4 9
4 Bowles, Bri 6.24 1-2 5 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 21 12 11 5 7 5 0 1 .362 0 0 0 0 0
26 Vaillancourt, Kailey 11.70 1-4 14 5 0 0-0 0 23.1 57 50 39 19 4 13 2 4 .429 4 3 0 0 0
8 Ciereszewski, Sarah 18.90 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 13 9 5 1 2 1 2 .450 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.89 10-29 70 40 17 2 0 253.0 385 265 213 107 128 78 14 18 .339 40 16 0 7 17
Opponents 2.74 29-10 62 40 21 11 1 260.2 273 119 102 69 158 44 8 2 .263 11 17 0 1 21



2025 Ursuline College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Dalton, Christina 92 82 10 0 1.000 0 44 2 .957 12 0
5 Mohr, Spenser 87 75 12 0 1.000 2 33 4 .892 11 0
20 Mazzocca, Kaitlyn 73 72 1 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
26 Vaillancourt, Kailey 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
7 Vallejo, Jaqi 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Seay, Jaden 194 180 9 5 .974 2 0 0 — 0 0
63 Searles, Macy 36 5 30 1 .972 2 31 5 .861 0 0
11 Barton, Casey 69 64 2 3 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Brant-Badillo, Nicole 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ramirez, Ivanney 121 58 55 8 .934 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wack, Kathleen 14 4 9 1 .929 0 34 2 .944 0 0
4 Bowles, Bri 40 36 1 3 .925 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Bogden, Bridget 51 33 14 4 .922 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Earl, Holly 139 21 107 11 .921 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Vallejo, Evelyn 52 44 3 5 .904 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Earl, Heidi 164 62 85 17 .896 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Mclean, Ashlee 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Saltenis, Angeleah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mydlarz, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ciereszewski, Sarah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1160 759 341 60 .948 24 154 13 .922 23 0
Opponents 1149 782 335 32 .972 29 38 12 .760 6 0


